
MEMORANDUM 

TO: Tar-Pamlico River Basin Regional Council Members 

FROM: Paul Blount, Vice Chairman 

SUBJ: Next meeting- June 16, 2000 

DATE: June 5, 2000 

Enclosed is the agenda for our next regularly scheduled Tar-Pamlico River Basin 
Regional Council meeting. As indicated in the last set of minutes mailed to you, it will 
be held on June 16, 2000, at the Wedgewood Public Golf Course in Wilson. I have 
included another copy of the map, with directions, which was sent with that mailing. We 
will begin at 9:30am and adjourn at approximately 11 :45am. 

Following our adjournment, we have been invited to lunch at the campsite of Grady 
Robbins, one of our newest members. He will provide us with directions to the luncheon 
site, Toisnot Swamp, as we caravan over there, after our meeting. If it rains, there is 
shelter so the cookout will still occur. 

As you can see from the agenda, our program promises to be interesting and particularly 
relevant, as we are again engaged in the hurricane season. Please make every effort to 
attend. If you cannot, please contact Joan Giordano at: 252/946-6481, or 
JQ'!!!J51tQLQ!flJJI.''f9J!:!&millJAJS:.t., to report your intended absence. It is time to be looking seriously 
at the past year's attendance record and making decisions (in compliance with our 
bylfiws) to drop non-attendees from the membership roster. Also, of you wish to be 
removed from the Council roll, please make Joan aware of that also. 

I look forward to seeing you on the 161h, and ask that you please drive safely. 



MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJ: 

DATE: 

Tar-Pamlico Regional Council Members 

Joan Giordano~ 
Agenda for next meeting - June 16, 2000 

June 9, 2000 

OOOOOOOPS! 
Please excuse the mistake of omitting the June 161h meeting agenda in the mailing dated 
June 51h. I'm enclosing it here. Sometimes these things happen! My thanks to Jeff 
Furness and Rob Perks for bringing it to my attention. Hope to see you there! 



9:30 

9:35 

9:40 

9:45 

10:15 

10:45 

11:00 

11:30 

11:35 

11:45 

TAR-PAMLICO RIVER BASIN REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Wedgewood Public Golf Course 
Wilson, North Carolina 

JUNE 16, 2000 

AGENDA 

Welcome & Call to Order Paul Blout, Vice-Chair 

Roll Call Joan Giordano 

Approval of Minutes from Paul 
April 12th Meeting in Nashville 

Impacts of Hurricane Floyd J erad Bales, USGS 
on Eastern North Carolina 

Restoration Project on Little Tom Bean 
Fishing Creek, Halifax County NE Tarheel Conservancy 

Consideration of Demonstration ALL 
Project 

OLD BUSINESS: 

Nominating Committee Report Guy/Joan 
For Election of New Officers 

Best Sites to Visit in the ALL 
Tar-Pamlico Basin (purpose) 

Public Comment ALL 

Plans for Next Meeting ALL 
(create agenda items) 

ADJOURN 

Luncheon will be served, compliments of Grady Robbins, at his campsite in Toisnot 
Swamp just beyond Lake Wilson. 



~~ 
/-yt? £;!! £e, 

~;?4-;~~ 

AfA-L;~dn_ 

#~~j 
~,(].~/ - u}.),,y(),07 £; 

Wtffu-v 
Y~ /1£ 5' f/C.. f/ffCno#7} 
~ /e. ,p~/ 

I 


