MEMORANDUM

TO:

Tar-Pamlico River Basin Regional Council Members

FROM:

Paul Blount, Vice Chairman

SUBJ:

Next meeting – June 16, 2000

DATE:

June 5, 2000

Enclosed is the agenda for our next regularly scheduled Tar-Pamlico River Basin Regional Council meeting. As indicated in the last set of minutes mailed to you, it will be held on **June 16, 2000, at the Wedgewood Public Golf Course in Wilson**. I have included another copy of the map, with directions, which was sent with that mailing. We will begin at 9:30am and adjourn at approximately 11:45am.

Following our adjournment, we have been invited to lunch at the campsite of Grady Robbins, one of our newest members. He will provide us with directions to the luncheon site, Toisnot Swamp, as we caravan over there, after our meeting. If it rains, there is shelter so the cookout will still occur.

As you can see from the agenda, our program promises to be interesting and particularly relevant, as we are again engaged in the hurricane season. Please make every effort to attend. If you cannot, please contact Joan Giordano at: 252/946-6481, or joan.giordano@ncmail.net, to report your intended absence. It is time to be looking seriously at the past year's attendance record and making decisions (in compliance with our bylaws) to drop non-attendees from the membership roster. Also, of you wish to be removed from the Council roll, please make Joan aware of that also.

I look forward to seeing you on the 16th, and ask that you please drive safely.

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Tar-Pamlico Regional Council Members

FROM:

Joan Giordano

SUBJ:

Agenda for next meeting – June 16, 2000

DATE:

June 9, 2000

OOOOOOPS!

Please excuse the mistake of omitting the June 16th meeting agenda in the mailing dated June 5th. I'm enclosing it here. Sometimes these things happen! My thanks to Jeff Furness and Rob Perks for bringing it to my attention. Hope to see you there!

TAR-PAMLICO RIVER BASIN REGIONAL COUNCIL

Wedgewood Public Golf Course Wilson, North Carolina

JUNE 16, 2000

AGENDA

9:30	Welcome & Call to Order	Paul Blout, Vice-Chair
9:35	Roll Call	Joan Giordano
9:40	Approval of Minutes from April 12 th Meeting in Nashville	Paul
9:45	Impacts of Hurricane Floyd on Eastern North Carolina	Jerad Bales, USGS
10:15	Restoration Project on Little Fishing Creek, Halifax County	Tom Bean NE Tarheel Conservancy
10:45	Consideration of Demonstration Project	ALL
11:00	OLD BUSINESS:	
	Nominating Committee Report For Election of New Officers	Guy/Joan
	Best Sites to Visit in the Tar-Pamlico Basin (purpose)	ALL
11:30	Public Comment	ALL
11:35	Plans for Next Meeting (create agenda items)	ALL
11:45	ADJOURN	

Luncheon will be served, compliments of Grady Robbins, at his campsite in Toisnot Swamp just beyond Lake Wilson.

Attendance T-PEBLE 6/16/00

Attication NAME ANNER Stoff \$ 9. alexander quest BB: T - W. Tson City Rep. Males h. 5m. 4 Grady M Robbins Wilson STOKES N.C. PITT COUNTY Staken Visitor DAYWYNNE Enline Wynne JERAN BALES OSGS VESSE A. SULLINS, JR OXFORD GRANULE COUNTY LARRY S. ODOM NASH COUNTY won talls Granville County Paul Blocent Rocky Hount - Nash Centy Town of Louisburg Zaz Shearon buy Stefansh APNEP USDA-NRCS (252)237-5147 x3 Davelitte Ellis Will. tod Wilson Commy MANAGER